GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Date: 20/12/2023

Memo No:GO2324012226IW File No:IW-14011(19)/23/2023-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW [E 857432]

From:- JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS) Irrigation & Waterways GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Irrigation & Waterways

To:The

Chief Engineer (South) , Irrigation & Waterways Dte. EE, Mograhat Drainage Division , Irrigation & Waterways Dte.

Subject:Administrative Approval for the Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets Maintenance of embankments In Block Baruipur, Canning, Joynagar-I, P.S- Baruipur, Canning, Joynagar and District South 24 Parganas during 2023-24 (No. of Sub-scheme-05 no.) (SCHEME ID--IW/EMGNT/T-001-2324), Project ID:- IW232412043\$000

ા ે બે સંસ

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the Project Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets Maintenance of embankments In Block Baruipur, Canning, Joynagar-I, P.S- Baruipur, Canning, Joynagar and District South 24 Parganas during 2023-24 (No. of Sub-scheme-05 no.) (SCHEME ID--IW/FMGNT/T-001-2324), the details of which has been given below.

Name of the Project:	Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets Maintenance of embankments in Block Baruipur, Canning, Joynagar-I, P.S- Baruipur, Canning, Joynag and District South 24 Parganas during 2023-24 (No. of Sub-scheme-05 no.) (SCHEME IW/EMGNT/T-001-2324)	
Project ID:	IW232412043S000	

Address : Block Baruipur, Canning, Joynagar-I, P.S- Baruipur, Canning, Joynagar and District South 24 Parganas.

Administrative Approval: Rs 763000 (Seven Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Only.)

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

SI No.	Financial Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	2023-24	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	63000
2	2024-25	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	700000
Total					763000

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR (Irrigation & Waterways) of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2324031043FA00 Dated 15/12/2023.

JOINT SECRETARY (WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

Date: 20/12/2023

Memo No: GO2324012226IW

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

The Principal Accountant General(A&E)-West Bengal

The Financial Advisor-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Principal Secretary / Secretary-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Principal Accountant General(Audit)-West Benga

The Principal Accountant General(RW/LBA)-West Bengal

The Finance Department-(Group F)

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS) Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

SCHEME ID : IW/EMGNT/T-001-2324

Name of the Main Scheme :- Scheme for Essential Maintenance works of functional and nonfunctional assets Maintenance of embankments In Block Baruipur, Canning, Joynagar-I, P.S- Baruipur, Canning, Joynagar and District South 24 Parganas during 2023-24.

Consists of following Sub-estimates:-

SI No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
1	Restoration of subsidence of embankment cum inspection path adjacent to 6 vent sluice for a length of 11 mtr along with protection work for a length of 17 mtr at Matla tagging embankment at Dabu Irrigation Campus in vill- Dabu under G.P Nikarighata in Block & P.S canning, Dist-South 24 Parganas under Mograhat Drainage Division. (Total length-11.0+17.0=28.00 Mtr)	358338.00	11600.00
2	Emergent restoration of subsidence of left embankment cum inspection path in between Ch.554 to Ch.557 for a length of 16.00M of Hobka Khal at G.P Chaltaberia in Block - Joynagar-I, P.S- Joynagar, Dist South 24 Paraganas.	95098.00	2854.00
3	Emergent restoration of subsidence of left embankment cum inspection path in between Ch.573to Ch.575for a length of 15.00M of Hobka Khal at G.P Chaltaberia in Block - Joynagar-I, P.S- Joynagar, Dist South 24 Parganas.	94689.00	2826.00
4	Emergent restoration of subsidence of left embankment cum inspection path in between Ch.40 to Ch.45 for a length of 16.00M of Hotor Khal at G.P Shankarpur-I in Block & P.S- Baruipur, Dist South 24 Paraganas.	96245.00	2890.00
5	Emergent restoration of subsidence of left embankment cum inspection path in between Ch.50 to Ch.52 for a length of 17.00M of Hotor Khal at G.P Shankarpur-I in Block & P.S- Baruipur, Dist South 24 Paraganas.	95193.00	2835.00
Total:	and the second	739563.00	23005.00

Estimated Cost of Main Estimate.- Rs. 762568.00

Joint Secretary Works Irrigation & Waterways Department